Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solid Light Company		10/15/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air Waves, Inc.
Street Address:	7787 Graphics Way
Internal Address:	PO Box 330
City:	Lewis Center
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2085994	SOLID LIGHT
Registration Number:	2268980	CROSS THREADS
Registration Number:	2610306	LUNKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (740)548-1212

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7405481200

Email: marketing@airwavesinc.com

Correspondent Name: Heather McGarry
Address Line 1: 7787 Graphics Way

Address Line 4: Lewis Center, OHIO 43035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Simpson
Signature:	/kevinsimpson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0918

900030354

Date:	08/18/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Bill Of Sale#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0919

BILL OF SALE

The undersigned, Reg Martin, being the duly appointed Receiver of Solid Light Company, and vested with the authority granted to him by the Common Pleas Court of Franklin County, Ohio bearing case number 02CVH12-14286 styled Stanley G. Peterson v. Solid Light Company does hereby GRANT, BARGAIN, SELL AND CONVEY all of the assets of Solid Light Company, including but not limited to those set forth in "Schedule A and Schedule B" attached hereto and incorporated by reference to Air Waves, Inc. In addition, all intellectual property, customer lists, phone numbers, trademarks, trade names, art library, pre-paids, supplies, and inventory. (Inventory is set forth in "Schedule C.")

Said assets are sold "as is" and "where is" without any specific warranties. The Receiver acknowledges receipt of the consideration for said assets and conveys the same free and clear of any claims of third parties.

See supplement attached relating to Receivables.

MARTIN MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., RECEIVER

By:

Reg Martin

Its: President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003142 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 08/18/2005